Version 2.4 - 08/2009  www.swissbit.com
INTRODUCTION TO COB
Swissbit is the worlds only manufacturer utilizing Chip-On-Board (COB) technology to produce a robust line of memory
modules that lend themselves  to  demanding Industrial and Embedded applications.  With over 12 years of experience
and success in the assembly of COB memory modules, Swissbit enables its customers to take advantage of COB
features not found in SMT memory modules.
COB Description
Chip-On-board (COB) technology involves mounting DRAM or Flash semiconductor die directly on a substrate without

BGA
In low convection cooling situations COB can be up to 3°C cooler than BGA
A 3°C higher die temperature increases module failure rates by approximately 15%
Version 2.4 - 08/2009  www.swissbit.com
COB MEMORY MODULE PRODUCT LINE
Density Swissbit PN Data Rate (MT/s) - CL Height # IC’s IC Org Rank
    DDR3 SDRAM SODIMM (204 pin)
512MB (64Mx64) SGN06464xxCB1MT-ssR 800-CL5 / 1066-CL7 / 1333-CL9 1.18" (30.00mm) 4 64Mx16 1
1GB (128Mx64) SGN12864xxBD1MT-ssR 800-CL5 / 1066-CL7 / 1333-CL9 1.18" (30.00mm) 8 128Mx8 1
2GB (256Mx64) SGN25664xxBD2MT-ssR 800-CL5 / 1066-CL7 / 1333-CL9 1.18" (30.00mm) 16 128Mx8 2
   DDR2 SDRAM SODIMM (200 pin)
512MB (64Mx64) SEN06464S2CE1MT-ssR 533-CL4 / 667-CL5 / 800-CL5 1.00" (25.40mm) 4 64Mx16 1
1GB (128Mx64) SEN12864S1BE1MT-ssR  533-CL4 / 667-CL5 / 800-CL5 1.18" (30.00mm) 8 128Mx8 1
2GB (256Mx64) SEN25664S1BE2MT-ssR 533-CL4 / 667-CL5 / 800-CL5 1.18" (30.00mm) 16 128Mx8 2
   DDR SDRAM SODIMM (200 pin)
256MB (32Mx64) SDN03264O3B41MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.00" (25.40mm) 8 32Mx8 1
256MB (32Mx72) SDN03272S4B41MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 9 32Mx8 1
512MB (64Mx64) SDN06464O3B42MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.00" (25.40mm) 16 32Mx8 2
512MB (64Mx64) SDN06464S4B51MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 8 64Mx8 1
512MB (64Mx72) SDN06472S4B51MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 9 64Mx8 1
1GB (128Mx64) SDN12864S4B52MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 16 64Mx8 2
1GB (128Mx72) SDN12872S4B52MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 18 64Mx8 2
2GB (256Mx64) SDN25664S3A62MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.06" (27.00mm) 32 128Mx4 2
512MB (64Mx64) SDM06464A1B41MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.18" (30.00mm) 8 64Mx8 1
1GB (128Mx64) SDM12864A1B42MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.18" (30.00mm) 16 64Mx8 2
   DDR SDRAM UDIMM (184 pin)
256MB (32Mx64) SDU03264O1B41MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.00" (25.40mm) 8 32Mx8 1
512MB (64Mx64) SDU06464O1B51MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.00" (25.40mm) 8 64Mx8 1
1GB (128Mx64) SDU12864O1B52MT-ssR 266-CL2.5 / 333-CL2.5 / 400-CL3 1.00" (25.40mm) 16 64Mx8 2
   SDRAM SODIMM (144 pin)
128MB (16Mx64) SSN01664O3B31MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 8 16Mx8 1
128MB (16Mx64) SSN01664R1C41MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 4 16Mx16 1
256MB (32Mx64) SSN03264O3B32MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 16 16Mx8 2
256MB (32Mx64) SSN03264R1C42MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 8 16Mx16 2
512MB (64Mx64) SSN06464P3B42MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 16 32Mx8 2
1GB (128Mx64) SSN12864S2B22MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.25" (31.75mm) 16 64Mx8 2
NOTE:  ALL COB MEMORY MODULES AVAILABLE IN 4 OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGES UP TO INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE GRADE (–40°C TO +85°C)
THIS REPRESENTS A PARTIAL LISTING OF OUR PRODUCT LINE
   DDR SDRAM MicroDIMM (172 pin)
128MB (16Mx72) SSN01672O4B31MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 9 16Mx8 1
256MB (32Mx72) SSN03272O4B32MT-ssR 100-CL2 / 133-CL3 / 133-CL2 1.00" (25.40mm) 18 16Mx8 2
Version 2.4 - 08/2009  www.swissbit.com
S E N 128 64 D1 B 5 1 MT - 30 - * R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11  12 13
*